

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RLH 43	I SAO 13- Version: 1			
Туре:	Resolution LH Summary Abatement Order		Status:	Archived	
			In control:	Legislative Hearings	
			Final action:	10/15/2013	
Title:	Appeal of LaShauna Franklin to a Summary Abatement Order at 787 BLAIR AVENUE.				
Sponsors:	Nathaniel Khaliq				
Indexes:	Summary Abatement Order, Ward - 1				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 787 Blair Ave.appeal.9-27-13, 2. 787 Blair Ave.photos.9-27-13, 3. 787 Blair Ave.Franklin Ltr 10-16- 13				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion Resu	llt
10/15/2013	1	Legislative Hearings	Wi	ithdrawn	
Appeal of LaSh	auna	Franklin to a Summary	Abatement Ord	ler at 787 BLAIR AVENUE.	

Trash bags outside of garbage. Why: Inadequate timing. Will explain.

September 24, 2013

Cynthia Skally

Staff attached photos - KF

WHEREAS, in the matter of Appeal of LaShauna Franklin to a Summary Abatement Order at 787 BLAIR AVENUE, the Legislative Hearing Officer has reviewed the appeal and considered the testimony of City staff and the appellant;

WHEREAS, the Legislative Hearing Officer recommends that the City Council [recommendation]; Now, Therefore, Be It

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council hereby accepts and adopts the Legislative Hearing Officer's recommendation in this matter.